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                                                                                                                        20160111 

                              TABLE  1. 2015 PAYETTE RIVER STORED WATER BY RESERVOIR  (ACRE-FEET)

                                RESERVOIR              SPACE        FILL EVAPORATION       YIELD

                                DEADWOOD            131671.0    131671.0      3541.6    128129.4
                                UPPER LAKES           6500.0      6500.0         0.0      6500.0
                                PAYETTE LAKE         27750.0     27750.0         0.0     27750.0
                                CASCADE             498820.0    498820.0     27465.0    471355.0
                                BCID LTF                 0.0         0.0         0.0         0.0
                                DEADWOOD LTF         22320.0     22320.0         0.0     22320.0
                                CASCADE LTF         147640.0    147640.0         0.0    147640.0
                                DEADWOOD LLTF            0.0         0.0         0.0         0.0
                                CASCADE LLTF             0.0         0.0         0.0         0.0

                                TOTAL               834701.0    834701.0     31006.6    803694.4
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                                                                                                                        20160111 

                           TABLE  2. 2015 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER. (ACRE-FEET)

 NUMBER   USER                  DEADWOOD  UPPER LAKES  PAYE TTE L  CASCADE   BCID LTF   DEAD LTF   CASC LTF   DEAD LLTF  CASC LLTF    TOTAL

 13247532 D & L REAY                0.0        0.0        0.0       21.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       21.0
 13247560 THORTON, DRAKE           72.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       72.0
 13248915 SHOEMAKER               124.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      124.0
 13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS         430.0        0.0        0.0       42.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      472.0
 13248933 E GATFIELD             1148.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0     1148.0
 13248935 L MCCONNEL              247.0        0.0        0.0      637.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      884.0
 13248947 M CANADAY               574.0        0.0        0.0      480.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0     1054.0
 13248957 H GATFIELD                0.0        0.0        0.0      627.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      627.0
 13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL          88.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       88.0
 13248975 D HEFFNER               255.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      255.0
 13248980 R HUNTER                359.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      359.0
 13249270 KUENSLI   #4            160.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      160.0
 13249275 KUENSLI   #3            283.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      283.0
 13249280 KUENSLI   #2            124.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      124.0
 13249285 KUENSLI   #1            275.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      275.0
 13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST       46956.0     2194.4     9368.4        0.0        0.0     1921.0     9947.0        0.0        0.0    70386.8
 13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR D        0.0        0.0        0.0   220864.0        0.0        0.0    17800.0        0.0        0.0   238664.0
 13249535 FARMERS COOP              0.0     1613.3     6887.6    13493.0        0.0        0.0    25000.0        0.0        0.0    46993.9
 13249736 ENTERPRISE                0.0      130.0      555.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      685.0
 13249805 O’TURLEY                  0.0        0.6       10.7        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       11.3
 13249808 SEITZ                     0.0      841.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      841.0
 13249812 WOODS                     0.0        0.0       58.5        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       58.5
 13250217 PATTON-RIGGS              0.0        0.0      368.3        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      368.3
 13250220 NOBLE                     0.0      161.8     3038.6        0.0        0.0        0.0     9947.0        0.0        0.0    13147.4
 13250222 ROSEBURY                  0.0        4.9       21.1        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       26.0
 13250230 STEWART                   0.0       11.4      371.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      382.4
 13250232 NICHOLS                   0.0       84.1     1348.8        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0     1432.9
 13250235 PULLEY                    0.0        0.0      543.1        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      543.1
 13250240 PULLEY PUMP               0.0      165.0       70.8        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      235.8
 13250245 RASMUSSEN                 0.0      154.7      246.3        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      401.0
 13250552 LOWER PAYETTE             0.0     1138.8     4861.8        0.0        0.0        0.0     9947.0        0.0        0.0    15947.6
 99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR           0.0        0.0        0.0   261074.0        0.0        0.0    75000.0        0.0        0.0   336074.0
 99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR      80527.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0    20000.0        0.0        0.0        0.0   100527.0
 99999905 NORTH FORK USERS         49.0        0.0        0.0     1566.0        0.0      400.0        0.0        0.0        0.0     2015.0
 99999910 UNKNOWN USERS             0.0        0.0        0.0       16.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       16.0

         TOTAL                131671.0     6500.0    27750.0   498820.0        0.0    22321.0   147641.0        0.0        0.0   834703.0
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                                                                                                                        20160111 

                                TABLE  3.2015 PAYETTE  RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE FILL.  (ACRE-FEET)

                            *------ DEADWOOD -------* *---- UPPER LAKES ----* *----- PAYETTE LAKE -----* *-------- CASCADE -------*
                              CARRY      NEW    TOTAL   CARRY     NEW   TOTAL    CARRY      NEW    TOTAL    CARRY      NEW    TOTAL
 NUMBER   USER                 OVER     FILL    STORE    OVER    FILL   STORE     OVER     FILL    STORE     OVER     FILL    STORE

 13247532 D & L REAY            0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     21.0     21.0
 13247560 THORTON, DRAKE        0.0     72.0     72.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13248915 SHOEMAKER             0.0    124.0    124.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS       0.0    430.0    430.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     42.0     42.0
 13248933 E GATFIELD            0.0   1148.0   1148.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13248935 L MCCONNEL            0.0    247.0    247.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    637.0    637.0
 13248947 M CANADAY             0.0    574.0    574.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    480.0    480.0
 13248957 H GATFIELD            0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    627.0    627.0
 13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL       0.0     88.0     88.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13248975 D HEFFNER             0.0    255.0    255.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13248980 R HUNTER              0.0    359.0    359.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249270 KUENSLI   #4          0.0    160.0    160.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249275 KUENSLI   #3          0.0    283.0    283.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249280 KUENSLI   #2          0.0    124.0    124.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249285 KUENSLI   #1          0.0    275.0    275.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST       0.0  46956.0  46956.0     0.0  2194.4  2194.4      0.0   9368.4   9368.4      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR      0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0 238664.0 238664.0
 13249535 FARMERS COOP          0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0  1613.3  1613.3      0.0   6887.6   6887.6      0.0  13493.0  13493.0
 13249736 ENTERPRISE            0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0   130.0   130.0      0.0    555.0    555.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249805 O’TURLEY              0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.6     0.6      0.0     10.7     10.7      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249808 SEITZ                 0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0   841.0   841.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249812 WOODS                 0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0     58.5     58.5      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250217 PATTON-RIGGS          0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0    368.3    368.3      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250220 NOBLE                 0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0   161.8   161.8      0.0   3038.6   3038.6      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250222 ROSEBURY              0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     4.9     4.9      0.0     21.1     21.1      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250230 STEWART               0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0    11.4    11.4      0.0    371.0    371.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250232 NICHOLS               0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0    84.1    84.1      0.0   1348.8   1348.8      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250235 PULLEY                0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0    543.1    543.1      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250240 PULLEY PUMP           0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0   165.0   165.0      0.0     70.8     70.8      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250245 RASMUSSEN             0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0   154.7   154.7      0.0    246.3    246.3      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250552 LOWER PAYETTE         0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0  1138.8  1138.8      0.0   4861.8   4861.8      0.0      0.0      0.0
 99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR       0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0 261074.0 261074.0
 99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR      0.0  80527.0  80527.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 99999905 NORTH FORK USERS      0.0     49.0     49.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0   1566.0   1566.0
 99999910 UNKNOWN USERS         0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     16.0     16.0

          TOTAL                 0.0 131671.0 131671.0     0.0  6500.0  6500.0      0.0  27750.0  27750.0      0.0 498820.0 516620.0
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                                                                                                                        20160111 

                          TABLE  3 (CONTINUED). 2015 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE FILL.  (ACRE-FEET)

                                 *---- BCID LAST FILL ----* *-- DEADWOOD LAST FILL --* *-- CASCADE LAST FILL----*
                                    CARRY      NEW    TOTAL    CARRY      NEW    TOTAL    CARRY      NEW    TOTAL
       NUMBER   USER                 OVER     FILL    STORE     OVER     FILL    STORE     OVER     FILL    STORE

       13247532 D & L REAY            0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
       13247560 THORTON, DRAKE        0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
       13248915 SHOEMAKER             0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
       13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS       0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
       13248933 E GATFIELD            0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
       13248935 L MCCONNEL            0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
       13248947 M CANADAY             0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
       13248957 H GATFIELD            0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
       13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL       0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
       13248975 D HEFFNER             0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
       13248980 R HUNTER              0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
       13249270 KUENSLI   #4          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
       13249275 KUENSLI   #3          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
       13249280 KUENSLI   #2          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
       13249285 KUENSLI   #1          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
       13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST       0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0   1920.9   1920.9      0.0   9946.9   9946.9
       13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0  17799.9  17799.9
       13249535 FARMERS COOP          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0  24999.8  24999.8
       13249736 ENTERPRISE            0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
       13249805 O’TURLEY              0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
       13249808 SEITZ                 0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
       13249812 WOODS                 0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
       13250217 PATTON-RIGGS          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
       13250220 NOBLE                 0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0   9946.9   9946.9
       13250222 ROSEBURY              0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
       13250230 STEWART               0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
       13250232 NICHOLS               0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
       13250235 PULLEY                0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
       13250240 PULLEY PUMP           0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
       13250245 RASMUSSEN             0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
       13250552 LOWER PAYETTE         0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0   9946.9   9946.9
       99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR       0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0  74999.5  74999.5
       99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0  19999.1  19999.1      0.0      0.0      0.0
       99999905 NORTH FORK USERS      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    400.0    400.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
       99999910 UNKNOWN USERS         0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0

                TOTAL                 0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0  22320.0  22320.0      0.0 147640.0 147640.0
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                                                                                                                        20160111 

                          TABLE  3 (CONTINUED). 2015 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE FILL.  (ACRE-FEET)

                                 *--- CASCADE LAST LTF ---* *-- DEADWOOD LAST LTF ---* *-------- TOTAL ---------*
                                    CARRY      NEW    TOTAL    CARRY      NEW    TOTAL    CARRY      NEW    TOTAL
       NUMBER   USER                 OVER     FILL    STORE     OVER     FILL    STORE     OVER     FILL    STORE

       13247532 D & L REAY            0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     21.0     21.0
       13247560 THORTON, DRAKE        0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     72.0     72.0
       13248915 SHOEMAKER             0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    124.0    124.0
       13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS       0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    472.0    472.0
       13248933 E GATFIELD            0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0   1148.0   1148.0
       13248935 L MCCONNEL            0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    884.0    884.0
       13248947 M CANADAY             0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0   1054.0   1054.0
       13248957 H GATFIELD            0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    627.0    627.0
       13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL       0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     88.0     88.0
       13248975 D HEFFNER             0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    255.0    255.0
       13248980 R HUNTER              0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    359.0    359.0
       13249270 KUENSLI   #4          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    160.0    160.0
       13249275 KUENSLI   #3          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    283.0    283.0
       13249280 KUENSLI   #2          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    124.0    124.0
       13249285 KUENSLI   #1          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    275.0    275.0
       13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST       0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0  70386.6  70386.6
       13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0 256463.9 256463.9
       13249535 FARMERS COOP          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0  46993.7  46993.7
       13249736 ENTERPRISE            0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    685.0    685.0
       13249805 O’TURLEY              0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     11.3     11.3
       13249808 SEITZ                 0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    841.0    841.0
       13249812 WOODS                 0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     58.5     58.5
       13250217 PATTON-RIGGS          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    368.3    368.3
       13250220 NOBLE                 0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0  13147.3  13147.3
       13250222 ROSEBURY              0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     26.0     26.0
       13250230 STEWART               0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    382.4    382.4
       13250232 NICHOLS               0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0   1432.9   1432.9
       13250235 PULLEY                0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    543.1    543.1
       13250240 PULLEY PUMP           0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    235.8    235.8
       13250245 RASMUSSEN             0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    401.0    401.0
       13250552 LOWER PAYETTE         0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0  15947.5  15947.5
       99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR       0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0 336073.5 336073.5
       99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0 100526.1 100526.1
       99999905 NORTH FORK USERS      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0   2015.0   2015.0
       99999910 UNKNOWN USERS         0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     16.0     16.0

                TOTAL                 0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0 852501.0 852501.0

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61



1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9

10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38
39 39
40 40
41 41
42 42
43 43
44 44
45 45
46 46
47 47
48 48
49 49
50 50
51 51
52 52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
 

                                                                                                                        20160111 

                            TABLE  4. 2015 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR NET STORAGE BY USER. (ACRE-FEET)

 NUMBER   USER                  DEADWOOD  UPPER LAKES  PAYETTE L  CASCADE  SUBTOTAL  TRANSFERS   RNT POOL      TOTAL AFTER LOSS

 13237250 J WASSON #1               0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        2.8        2.8        2.8
 13237300 D DONLEY                  0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        6.2        6.2        6.1
 13237450 USDA - FS                 0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       10.2       10.2       10.1
 13237480 STATE OF IDAHO            0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        8.5        8.5        8.4
 13237490 STATE OF IDAHO            0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        8.9        8.9        8.8
 13237685 PROJECT PATCH             0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       17.8       17.8       17.6
 13237854 KABLINGER                 0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        2.1        2.1        2.1
 13238556 SIMPLOT #2                0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        5.5        5.5        5.4
 13238571 BEACH                     0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       13.8       13.8       13.7
 13238575 TAMARACK BAY              0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        2.4        2.4        2.4
 13238614 SCOTT                     0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       10.3       10.3       10.2
 13238621 ALLIS                     0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       20.6       20.6       20.4
 13238627 SIMPLOT                   0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        2.1        2.1        2.1
 13238631 NAGY                      0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        7.8        7.8        7.7
 13238650 City of McCALL            0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      626.4      626.4      620.1
 13238822 M RESORTS #2              0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      283.8      283.8      281.0
 13239500 VALLEY VIEW               0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       33.0       33.0       32.7
 13240100 LB INDUSTRIES             0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       14.3       14.3       14.2
 13245100 DAVIS CATTLE              0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0     1547.8     1547.8     1532.3
 13245333 SHIELDS                   0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        2.2        2.2        2.2
 13245374 NUZZO                     0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       11.1       11.1       11.0
 13245400 PANCHERI                  0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      758.4      758.4      750.8
 13245500 BILBAO                    0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       94.0       94.0       93.1
 13245600 PANCHERI                  0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      718.5      718.5      711.3
 13246880 DOBSON, COPPER            0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      192.3      192.3      190.4
 13246905 E K ALLEN                 0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       27.9       27.9       27.6
 13246935 DBL DIAMOND #1            0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      175.1      175.1      173.3
 13246970 HEFFNER                   0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      102.2      102.2      101.2
 13246975 DOBSON-OLIVER             0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      344.9      344.9      341.5
 13247532 D & L REAY                0.0        0.0        0.0       19.8       19.8        0.0        0.0       19.8       19.6
 13247560 THORTON, DRAKE           70.1        0.0        0.0        0.0       70.1        0.0        0.0       70.1       69.4
 13248325 DBL DIAMOND #2            0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      182.1      182.1      180.3
 13248410 FRY & SONS                0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      185.8      185.8      183.9
 13248652 HSB SCHOOL                0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       41.6       41.6       41.2
 13248710 CITY OF HS BEND           0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      102.4      102.4      101.4
 13248715 DBL DIAMOND #3            0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      176.7      176.7      174.9
 13248905 J FRY                     0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       34.0       34.0       33.7
 13248915 SHOEMAKER               120.7        0.0        0.0        0.0      120.7        0.0        0.0      120.7      119.5
 13248916 GORBET                    0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        1.3        1.3        1.3
 13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS         418.4        0.0        0.0       39.7      458.1        0.0        0.0      458.1      453.5
 13248933 E GATFIELD             1117.1        0.0        0.0        0.0     1117.1        0.0        0.0     1117.1     1106.0
 13248935 L MCCONNEL              240.4        0.0        0.0      601.9      842.3        0.0        0.0      842.3      833.9
 13248937 B JENKINS NORTH           0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      169.5      169.5      167.8
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                   TABLE  4 (CONTINUED).2015 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR NET STORAGE BY USER. (ACRE-FEET)

 NUMBER   USER                  DEADWOOD  UPPER LAKES  PAYETTE L  CASCADE  SUBTOTAL  TRANSFERS   RNT POOL      TOTAL AFTER LOSS

 13248947 M CANADAY               558.6        0.0        0.0      453.6     1012.1        0.0        0.0     1012.1     1002.0
 13248950 J SAAD                    0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        3.2        3.2        3.2
 13248951 BERGIN                    0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        8.8        8.8        8.7
 13248957 H GATFIELD                0.0        0.0        0.0      592.5      592.5        0.0        0.0      592.5      586.6
 13248959 H FROST                   0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.6        0.6        0.6
 13248960 F CHARTERS                0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        2.9        2.9        2.9
 13248962 M REINIG                  0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        9.2        9.2        9.1
 13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL          85.6        0.0        0.0        0.0       85.6        0.0        0.0       85.6       84.8
 13248975 D HEFFNER               248.1        0.0        0.0        0.0      248.1        0.0        0.0      248.1      245.7
 13248980 R HUNTER                349.3        0.0        0.0        0.0      349.3        0.0        0.0      349.3      345.9
 13249270 KUENSLI   #4            155.7        0.0        0.0        0.0      155.7        0.0        0.0      155.7      154.1
 13249275 KUENSLI   #3            275.4        0.0        0.0        0.0      275.4        0.0        0.0      275.4      272.6
 13249280 KUENSLI   #2            120.7        0.0        0.0        0.0      120.7        0.0        0.0      120.7      119.5
 13249285 KUENSLI   #1            267.6        0.0        0.0        0.0      267.6        0.0        0.0      267.6      264.9
 13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST       47613.9     2194.4     9368.4     9946.9    69123.7     5071.0    -9256.0    64938.7    64289.3
 13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR D        0.0        0.0        0.0   243323.0   243323.0        0.0    -2800.0   240523.0   238117.8
 13249508 WHIPPLE                   0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       10.9       10.9       10.8
 13249509 HODGINS                   0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        8.5        8.5        8.4
 13249512 BROWN #1                  0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       11.9       11.9       11.8
 13249535 FARMERS COOP              0.0     1613.3     6887.6    37749.9    46250.8      770.0   -20000.0    27020.8    26750.6
 13249612 SMITH                     0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      273.8      273.8      271.1
 13249650 C STANDLEY                0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      136.6      136.6      135.2
 13249722 UNIMIN                    0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       26.7       26.7       26.4
 13249736 ENTERPRISE                0.0      130.0      555.0        0.0      685.0      -71.0        0.0      614.0      607.9
 13249778 REED                      0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       10.3       10.3       10.2
 13249795 KESGARD-TSCHUDY           0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.1        0.1        0.1
 13249799 STEWART                   0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        6.4        6.4        6.3
 13249805 O’TURLEY                  0.0        0.6       10.7        0.0       11.3        0.0        0.0       11.3       11.2
 13249808 SEITZ                     0.0      841.0        0.0        0.0      841.0      264.0        0.0     1105.0     1094.0
 13249812 WOODS                     0.0        0.0       58.5        0.0       58.5        0.0        0.0       58.5       57.9
 13250217 PATTON-RIGGS              0.0        0.0      368.3        0.0      368.3      254.0        0.0      622.3      616.1
 13250220 NOBLE                     0.0      161.8     3038.6     9946.9    13147.3     -385.0    -9947.0     2815.3     2787.2
 13250222 ROSEBURY                  0.0        4.9       21.1        0.0       26.0        0.0        0.0       26.0       25.7
 13250230 STEWART                   0.0       11.4      371.0        0.0      382.4        0.0        0.0      382.4      378.6
 13250232 NICHOLS                   0.0       84.1     1348.8        0.0     1432.9    -1230.0        0.0      202.9      200.9
 13250235 PULLEY                    0.0        0.0      543.1        0.0      543.1      327.0        0.0      870.1      861.4
 13250240 PULLEY PUMP               0.0      165.0       70.8        0.0      235.8        0.0        0.0      235.8      233.4
 13250245 RASMUSSEN                 0.0      154.7      246.3        0.0      401.0        0.0        0.0      401.0      397.0
 13250552 LOWER PAYETTE             0.0     1138.8     4861.8     9946.9    15947.5    -5000.0    -9947.0     1000.5      990.5
 99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR           0.0        0.0        0.0   321698.8   321698.8        0.0   -75608.0   246090.8   246090.8
 99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR      98360.1        0.0        0.0        0.0    98360.1        0.0   -43435.0    54925.1    54925.1
 99999905 NORTH FORK USERS        447.7        0.0        0.0     1479.8     1927.4        0.0     -400.0     1527.4     1527.4
 99999908 L PAYETTE LAKE            0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0
 99999909 FLOW AUGMENTATION         0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0   164007.0   164007.0   164007.0
 99999910 UNKNOWN USERS             0.0        0.0        0.0       15.1       15.1        0.0        0.0       15.1       15.1
 99999911 IDAHO POWER               0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      365.0      365.0      365.0

          TOTAL                150449.4     6500.0    27750.0   635814.9   820514.3        0.0     -566.8   819947.5   816417.3
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                         TABLE  5.2015 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE ACCOUNTS - OCTOBER 31.  (ACRE-FEET)

                              BEGINNING  STORAGE  BALANCE    UNUSED    UNUSED  EXCESS  DEADWOOD UPR LAKES PAYETTE L    CASCADE
 NUMBER   USER                  STORAGE     USED   OCT 31 TRANSFERS      POOL    USED CARRYOVER CARRYOVER CARRYOVER  CARRYOVER

 13237250 J WASSON #1               2.8      2.8      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237300 D DONLEY                  6.1      6.1      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237450 USDA - FS                10.1     10.1      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237480 STATE OF IDAHO            8.4      8.4      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237490 STATE OF IDAHO            8.8      8.8      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237685 PROJECT PATCH            17.6     17.6      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237854 KABLINGER                 2.1      2.1      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238556 SIMPLOT #2                5.4      5.4      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238571 BEACH                    13.7     13.7      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238575 TAMARACK BAY              2.4      2.4      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238614 SCOTT                    10.2     10.2      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238621 ALLIS                    20.4     20.4      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238627 SIMPLOT                   2.1      2.1      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238631 NAGY                      7.7      7.7      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238650 City of McCALL          620.1    620.1      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238822 M RESORTS #2            281.0    281.0      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13239500 VALLEY VIEW              32.7     32.7      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13240100 LB INDUSTRIES            14.2     14.2      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13245100 DAVIS CATTLE           1532.3   1532.3      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13245333 SHIELDS                   2.2      2.2      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13245374 NUZZO                    11.0     11.0      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13245400 PANCHERI                750.8    750.8      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13245500 BILBAO                   93.1     93.1      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13245600 PANCHERI                711.3    711.3      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13246880 DOBSON, COPPER          190.4    190.4      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13246905 E K ALLEN                27.6     27.6      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13246935 DBL DIAMOND #1          173.3    173.3      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13246970 HEFFNER                 101.2    101.2      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13246975 DOBSON-OLIVER           341.5    341.5      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13247532 D & L REAY               19.6      9.8      9.8       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        9.8
 13247560 THORTON, DRAKE           69.4      0.0     69.4       0.0       0.0     0.0      69.4       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248325 DBL DIAMOND #2          180.3    180.3      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248410 FRY & SONS              183.9    183.9      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248652 HSB SCHOOL               41.2     41.2      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248710 CITY OF HS BEND         101.4    101.4      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248715 DBL DIAMOND #3          174.9    174.9      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248905 J FRY                    33.7     33.7      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248915 SHOEMAKER               119.5     73.5     46.0       0.0       0.0     0.0      46.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248916 GORBET                    1.3      1.3      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS         453.5      0.0    453.5       0.0       0.0     0.0     413.9       0.0       0.0       39.7
 13248933 E GATFIELD             1106.0    303.0    803.0       0.0       0.0     0.0     803.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248935 L MCCONNEL              833.9    169.0    664.9       0.0       0.0     0.0      62.9       0.0       0.0      601.9
 13248937 B JENKINS NORTH         167.8    167.8      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
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                   TABLE  5 (CONTINUED).2015 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE ACCOUNTS - OCTOBER 31. (ACRE-FEET)

                              BEGINNING  STORAGE  BALANCE    UNUSED    UNUSED  EXCESS  DEADWOOD UPR LAKES PAYETTE L    CASCADE
 NUMBER   USER                  STORAGE     USED   OCT 31 TRANSFERS      POOL    USED CARRYOVER CARRYOVER CARRYOVER  CARRYOVER

 13248947 M CANADAY              1002.0      0.0   1002.0       0.0       0.0     0.0     548.4       0.0       0.0      453.6
 13248950 J SAAD                    3.2      3.2      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248951 BERGIN                    8.7      8.7      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248957 H GATFIELD              586.6    493.9     92.7       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       92.7
 13248959 H FROST                   0.6      0.6      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248960 F CHARTERS                2.9      2.9      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248962 M REINIG                  9.1      9.1      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL          84.8     64.2     20.6       0.0       0.0     0.0      20.6       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248975 D HEFFNER               245.7      0.0    245.7       0.0       0.0     0.0     245.7       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248980 R HUNTER                345.9     47.4    298.5       0.0       0.0     0.0     298.5       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249270 KUENSLI   #4            154.1      0.0    154.1       0.0       0.0     0.0     154.1       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249275 KUENSLI   #3            272.6      0.0    272.6       0.0       0.0     0.0     272.6       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249280 KUENSLI   #2            119.5      0.0    119.5       0.0       0.0     0.0     119.5       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249285 KUENSLI   #1            264.9      0.0    264.9       0.0       0.0     0.0     264.9       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST       64289.3  55242.6   9046.7       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0     9046.7
 13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR D   238117.8 182202.3  55915.5       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0    55915.5
 13249508 WHIPPLE                  10.8     10.8      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249509 HODGINS                   8.4      8.4      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249512 BROWN #1                 11.8     11.8      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249535 FARMERS COOP          26750.6   5563.7  21186.9       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0    21186.9
 13249612 SMITH                   271.1    271.1      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249650 C STANDLEY              135.2    135.2      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249722 UNIMIN                   26.4     26.4      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249736 ENTERPRISE              607.9      6.0    601.9       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0      46.9     555.0        0.0
 13249778 REED                     10.2     10.2      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249795 KESGARD-TSCHUDY           0.1      0.1      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249799 STEWART                   6.3      6.3      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249805 O’TURLEY                 11.2      0.1     11.1       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.4      10.7        0.0
 13249808 SEITZ                  1094.0    881.0    213.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0     213.0       0.0        0.0
 13249812 WOODS                    57.9      0.0     57.9       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0      57.9        0.0
 13250217 PATTON-RIGGS            616.1    576.2     39.9       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0      39.9        0.0
 13250220 NOBLE                  2787.2      0.0   2787.2       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0     2787.2
 13250222 ROSEBURY                 25.7      0.1     25.6       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       4.5      21.1        0.0
 13250230 STEWART                 378.6      0.0    378.6       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       7.6     371.0        0.0
 13250232 NICHOLS                 200.9      0.0    200.9       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0     200.9        0.0
 13250235 PULLEY                  861.4    792.0     69.4       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0      69.4        0.0
 13250240 PULLEY PUMP             233.4     49.3    184.1       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0     113.3      70.8        0.0
 13250245 RASMUSSEN               397.0     98.7    298.3       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0      52.0     246.3        0.0
 13250552 LOWER PAYETTE           990.5      0.0    990.5       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0      990.5
 99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR      246090.8   3354.3 242736.5       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0   242736.5
 99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR      54925.1   1428.9  53496.2       0.0       0.0     0.0   53496.2       0.0       0.0        0.0
 99999905 NORTH FORK USERS       1527.4      0.0   1527.4       0.0       0.0     0.0      47.7       0.0       0.0     1479.8
 99999909 FLOW AUGMENTATION    164007.0 164007.0      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 99999910 UNKNOWN USERS            15.1      0.0     15.1       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       15.1
 99999911 IDAHO POWER             365.0    365.0      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0

          TOTAL                816417.3 422117.8 394299.6       0.0       0.5     0.7   56863.2     437.6    1643.0   335355.8
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                              TABLE 6. 2015 WATER DISTRICT 65 RESERVOIR TOTAL STORAGE - OCTOBER 31 (ACRE-FEET)

                                           RESERVOIR            CARRYOVER   LATE FILL       TOTAL

                                           DEADWOOD               56863.2      3502.9     60366.1
                                           UPPER LAKES              437.6         0.0       437.6
                                           PAYETTE LAKE            1643.0      1548.2      3191.2
                                           CASCADE               335355.8       525.5    335881.3
                                           UNACCOUNTED                0.0         0.0         0.0

                                           TOTAL                 394299.7      5576.6    399876.3
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